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INTERNATIONAL OFFICE DATES | WS25/26

Tuesday, 11.11.2025 – ERASMUS+ Day
All around Erasmus+ (General info + funding) | 1 - 2 pm | Room I101 + Zoom 

Erasmus+ Meet & Greet | 5 - 7 pm | K-Cafeteria   

Thursday, 13.11.2025
Workshop: How do I apply for a stay abroad? | 5.30 – 6.15 pm | Zoom 

Monday, 17.11.2025
Five Steps to an internship abroad | 1 - 2 pm | Room I108 + Zoom 

Wednesday, 19.11.2025 – Go Global Day
Study worldwide – General info + funding| 1 - 2 pm | Room I101 + Zoom 

Study worldwide – Meet & Greet | 5 - 7 pm | K-Cafeteria   

Thursday, 20.11.2025
Up for going abroad? Your options for a stay abroad! | 5.30 – 6 pm | Zoom 

Online Participation Link: https://th-deg-de.zoom.us/j/67615350775

Go Global Weeks 
OUR INFO WEEKS ALL ABOUT „GOING ABROAD“ � 10.11. – 20.11.2025
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INTERNATIONAL OFFICE DATES | WS24/25

www.th-deg.de

General information events

APPLIED ECONOMICS (SCHOOL OF MANAGEMENT)
International Management
Tuesday, 28.10.2025 | 11.30 am – 12:30 pm  | Room A114 

Info events for 
your study program

Up for going abroad? Your options for a stay abroad! 
Tuesday, 21.10.2025 | 1.15 – 1:45 pm | Room I106 + Zoom
Wednesday, 14.01.2026 | 1.15 – 1:45 pm | Room I106 + Zoom 

Workshop „How do I apply for a stay abroad?” 
Tuesday, 03.02.2026 | 10 – 10.45 am | Zoom

International Lunch   
Wednesday, 05.11.2025 | 12 – 1.30 pm | Mensa

Erzählcafé   
Tuesday, 28.10.2025 | 6 - 8 pm | Handwerksmuseum
Tuesday, 09.12.2025 | 6 - 8 pm | Handwerksmuseum
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